
 

BOOK  O  PAGE  2023 - 29 
      
 
        
The following claims were approved by the Box Butte County Commissioners on December 18, 2023, for all funds. 
Abbreviations for this legal:  el – elections; ex – expenses; gr – grant; ju – jury; me – meals; ml – mileage; re - reimbursement; 
rt – rent; sa – salaries; se – services; su – supplies; ut – utilities. GENERAL FUND:  Jason Lopez 375.00 – ex; Advanced 
Correctional Healthcare 4349.92 – ex; Alliance Grocery Kart 1297.05 – ex; Alliance Motors Unlimited Inc. 1716.76 – ex; 
Alliance Postmaster 1183.20 – ex; Alliance Times Herald 454.29 – ex; Allo Communications, LLC 1953.37 – ut; Applied 
Connective Technologies LLC 3569.04 – ex; AT & T Mobility 94.45 – ut; Axon Enterprise, Inc. 375.00 – ex; Bates-Gould, 
Inc. 4295.00 – ex; Valery Bell 336.67 – re, me, ml; Bernie’s Supply & Hardware 69.73 – su; Black Hills Energy 2077.55 – ut; 
Bloedorn Lumber 349.60 – ex;  Ideal Linen/Bluffs 833.44- su; Bomgaars 88.72 – ex; Box Butte County Court 410.00 – ex; 
Box Butte County Sheriff 884.36 – ex; Marcia E Bremer 100.00 – ex; Jared Hunt 95.00 – ex; Martie Burke 558.72 – re, ex, ml: 
Carter’s Home Hardware & Appliance 1076.66 – ex; Cash-Wa Distributing 3552.76 – ex; Century Business Products 560.23 
– ex; Century Link 58.43 – ut;  City of Alliance 6474.65 – ut; Clerk of the District Court 445.00 – ex; Coast to Coast Solutions 
394.09 – ex;  Consolidated Management Company 312.25 – ex; Crites, Shaffer, Connealy, & Watson 1620.00 – ex; Plooster 
Water, Inc. 210.80 – ex; Curtiss, Moravek, & Curtiss, PC LLO 179.48 – ex; DAS State Accounting-Central Finance 1745.60 
– ex; Docu-Shred LLC 60.00 – ex; Douglas, Kelly, Meade & Ostdiek 100.00 – ex; Jock H Faris 7349.50 – ex; Ashley Fenning 
327.18 – ml, su; Patrick Hartman 710.00 – ex; Nancy Jo Flores 480.00 – ex; Sarah Foland 100.00 – ex; H & H Sanitation & 
Recycling, Inc. 92.25 – ex; Holyoke, Snyder, Longoria, Reichert 1202.68 – ex; Scottsbluff Corporate 318.29 – su; Island Law 
Office, PC, LLO 460.00 – ex; Jack’s Refrigeration, Inc. 205.68 – ex; Amy Jensen 150.00 – ex; Michael A Johnson 1250.00 – 
ex; K L Wood Co., LLC 100.00 – ex; Rebecca Kozal 100.00 – ex; Lancaster County Sheriff’s 20.75 – ex; Brett Lauder 6832.75 
– ex; Lingo Communications 82.75 – ut; Audrey M Long 5583.50 – ex; Midwest Connect 223.00 – ex; Midwest Special 
Services, Inc. 1268.70 – ex; Multicounty Information Programming 3805.77 – ex; MJLC LLC 1500.00 – rt; Mobius 
Communications Company 327.28 – ex; Motorola Solutions, Inc. 64675.82 – ex; Melissa Mracek 403.21 – ml, me, ex; 
Nebraska Department of Labor 376.00 – ex; Nebraska Total Office Inc. 131.99 – ex; Nossaman Petitt Law Firm, PC 10806.00 
– ex; Senior Services, Inc. 86.00 – ex; Print Express 80.59 – ex; Pro Overhead Door Company, Inc. 2499.00 – ex; P1 Service, 
LLC 1623.00 – ex; Quill Corporation 302.97 – su; Amy A Ragsdale 26.25 – ex; Redfield Direct, LLC 1613.12 – su; Region I 
Behavioral Health Authority 13640.75 – ex; Scottsbluff County Detention 270.00 – ex; Secretary of State 60.00 – ex; Stacy 
Stodden 1525.00 – rt; Deborah S Thiems 20.00 – ex; Telecom West Inc. 109.90 – ut; Triangle Electric Inc. 2399.51 – ex; 
Veterans Information Service 65.00 – ex; Walter Mischnick Contractors & Builders 3450.12 – ex; Western Cooperative 
Company 2368.16 – ex; Xerox Corporation 154.53 – ex; ROAD/BRIDGE FUND:  Alliance Tractor & Implement Co. 157.38 
– ex; Allo Communications, LLC 139.23 – ut; AT & T Mobility 46.37 – ut; Black Hills Energy 640.17 – ut; Adam Bolek 
1853.05 – ex; Bomgaars 113.84 – ex; Buchheit Precision 855.00 – ex; City of Alliance 290.02 – ut; McCune Auto Parts, Inc. 
760.36 – ex; Deluxe Radiator & Auto Repair 585.54 – ex; Farmers Coop Elevator 61.70 – ex; Mark L Heigel 875.00 – ex; 
Hemingford Co-Operative Telephone Company 43.09 – ut; Hemingford Municipal Utilities 113.09 – ut; Hotsy Equipment 
Company 1910.34 – ex; John Deere Financial 670.02  - ex; Koke’s Auto Farm Truck, Inc. 1107.02 – ex; Murphy Tractor & 
Equipment Company Inc. 10761.98 – ex; NMC Group 3701.79 – ex; Panhandle Cooperative Association 8131.43 – ex; 
PREMA 68.59 – ut; Quill Corporation 130.98 – su; Simon Contractors 6858.00 – ex; Valor General Store 15.28 – ex; Western 
Cooperative Company 4236.33 – ex; PRESERVATION MODERNIZATION FUND:  Multicounty Information 
Programming 138.32 – ex;  HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIM FUND:  Box Butte County Health Insurance 57895.22 – ex; 
INHERITANCE TAX FUND:  Jerry L Berggren 2546.00 – ex; 911 EMERGENCY FUND:  Hemingford Co-Operative 
Telephone Company 129.86 – ut; Motorola Solutions, Inc. 77741.05 – ex; GRAND TOTAL:  364009.84. 
 


